PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6940412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADAM S. MEYER	09/01/2017
PETER C. TSOI	09/01/2017
STUART J. WOOD	09/01/2017
DUNCAN ROBERT KERR	10/06/2017
MARTHA EVANS HANKEY	10/12/2017
JOHN B. MORRELL	09/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15705143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mszura@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G. VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 6501 E. GREENWAY PKWY #103-621

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85254

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P34660US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN SZURA
SIGNATURE:	/Megan Szura/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=P34660US1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057634 FRAME: 0368

506893590

source=P34660US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=P34660US1_Assignment#page3.tif source=P34660US1_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 057634 FRAME: 0369

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Adam S. Meyer, Peter C. Tsoi, Stuart J. Wood, Duncan Robert Kerr, Martha Evans Hankey, and John B. Morrell, residing respectively in Cupertino, California, San Jose, California, San Francisco, California, San Francisco, California, and Los Gatos, California, have made an invention entitled:

ELECTRONIC DEVICES WITH INTUITIVE SHARING CAPABILITIES

and

(1) are about to make an application for United States
Letters Patent therefor, the same having been executed by
us on even date herewith

OR

(2) have made an application for United States Let	ters
Patent therefor, the same having been filed on	
() under Application No. (_), in
connection with which we hereby authorize and requ	est the
assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Numb	er 65015
to insert within the foregoing parentheses the fil	ling date
and Application No. of said application when known	ı; and

WHEREAS, APPLE INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

P34660US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

9/1/17 Date	Adam S. Meyer
September 1, 2017 Date 9/1/2017	Peter C. Tsoi
Date	Duncan Robert Kerr
Date 9/1/2.017	Martha Evans Hankey July B. Mundh
Date	John B. Morrell

P34660US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Adam S. Meyer
Date	Peter C. Tsoi
Date	Stuart J. Wood
10 6 7 017 Date	Duncan Robert Kerr
Date	Martha Evans Hankey
Date	John B. Morrell

P34660US1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates indicated hereinafter.

Date	Adam S. Meyer
Date	Peter C. Tsoi
Date	Stuart J. Wood
Date	Duncan Robert Kerr
10.12.17	
Date	Martha Evans Hankey
Date	John B. Morrell